



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8889/2025, CM APPL. 37965/2025, CM APPL. 37966/2025
and CM APPL. 37967/2025

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Ruchika Rathi, Advocate

versus

SMT DEVI SHREE

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

03.07.2025

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner to file the additional documents, list on 13.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 3, 2025

na