



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8889/2025, CM APPL. 37965/2025, CM APPL. 37966/2025  
&CM APPL. 37967/2025  
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi & Mr. Mayank  
Rai, Advs.  
versus

SMT DEVI SHREE .....Respondent  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **13.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to file additional documents in terms of order dated 03.07.2025.
3. List on 04.12.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 13, 2025/nk**