



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8889/2025 & CM APPL. 37965-67/2025**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pulkit Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

SMT DEVI SHREERespondent

Through: **Ms. Meghna De, Ms. L. Gangmei and
Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks further time to place on record additional documents in terms of order dated 03.07.2025. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Copy of the paperbook be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent.
4. List on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 04, 2025/sn