



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8889/2025 and CM APPLs.37965/2025, 37966/2025,
37967/2025

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanishk Khetan, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Kumar, Sr. Manager and
Ms. Varsha Tomar, La, DSIIDC.

versus

SMT DEVI SHREE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain and Mr. Siddharth
Sapra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 13.08.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl