



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010393192025

+ **W.P.(C) 8889/2025 & CM APPLs. 37965/2025, 37966/2025,
37967/2025 & 29462/2026**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SMT DEVI SHREE

.....Respondent

**Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain with Mr. Tanishq,
Ms. Raksha and Ms. Ohizha,
Advocates.
(M): 8318606089**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

13.08.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 24th March, 2027.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 13, 2026