



\$~23 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010393192025

+ **W.P.(C) 8889/2025**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SMT DEVI SHREE

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **14.08.2026**

**CM APPL. 54395/2026 (ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT
SEEKING CORRECTION OF ORDER DATED 04-05-2026)**

1. None appears for the applicant.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 21.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 14, 2026/r